Enclosed SM Range of
Automatic Battery Chargers
Description
The enclosed switch mode range are highly efficient high
performance chargers. Their very smooth output is con-
figured for accurate fast charging and optimum battery
life and reliability. The charger is designed to cater for
continuous float charging and standby battery applica-

Charging current vs voltage
CalibrationElectrical connection
How to order    When ordering, please specify:-
Dimensions
Notes:
AC in and DC out are via side-entry cable glands to terminal
blocks. Boost switch external.
When ordered with boost facility the boost is activated by a front
panel switch.
WARNING: Continous charging of batteries in the boost voltage
will resulting in overcharging and may permanently damage the
batteries.
If in doubt, contact our technical department .
20 30 40 50 70 85
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
-
MB
Options
95-277VAC
•
Manual Boost
•
OPTIONS
20 Cell
Ni Cad
18 Cell
Ni Cad
•
The above part number codes must be filled in to complete your order
12
•
•
•
24
•
The above example shows the order code for an enclosed 95-277VAC input, 40A @ 24V,DC charger complete with manual boost
switch option.
Product Input volts Battery type
ESM5001240 CD LA
Insert options when required, if no options are required, leave empty
10
18
20
LA
BATTERY TYPE
INPUT VOLTAGE
10 Cell
Ni Cad
Lead